www.intelligentmemory.com 1 IMM1G72D2FBD4AG
Product Specification | Rev. 1.0 | 2021
IMM1G72D2FBD4AG (Die Revision B)
8GByte (1G x 72 Bit)
8GB DDR2 Fully Buffered DIMM
RoHS Compliant Product
 We Listen to Your Comments
 Any information within this document that you feel is wrong, unclear or missing at

 Standard Module Height: 30.35mm (1.20inch)
www.intelligentmemory.com 3 IMM1G72D2FBD4AG
Table 1 - Ordering Information for RoHS Compliant Product
Part Number
Module
Density
Configuration
# of
Ranks
Module Type
IMM1G72D2FBD4AG-Bzzzy 8GB 1Gx72 2 8GB DDR2 Fully Buffered DIMM
Notes:
y: Operating Temperature
zzz: Speed Grade
Remark: Tcase is the case surface temperature on the center/top side of the DRAM. The refresh rate is required to double
when 85 oC < Tcase <= 95 oC.
Table 3 - Speed Grade
Part Number Speed Grade
Max. Clock Frequency
(min. Clock Cycle time @ min. CAS Latency)
25 PC2-6400 (DDR2-800) 400MHz (2.5ns@CL=6)
3 PC2-5300 (DDR2-667) 333MHz (3.0ns@CL=5)
Table 4 - Memory Chip Information
Part Number
Base Device
Brand
Base device Voltage Type Chip Packing
IMM1G72D2FBD4AG-Bzzzy I’M IM2G04D2DBBG 1.8V 512Mx4 Lead Free
Table 2 - Temperature Grade
Part Number Temperature Grade Tcase
Blank Commercial temperature 0°C to 95°C
I Industrial temperature -40°C to 95°C
www.intelligentmemory.com 4 IMM1G72D2FBD4AG
Part Number Decoder
IM M 1G72 D2 FB D 4 A G - B 25 (I)
I'M Module Temperature Grade
Blank = Commercial Temperature
DRAM Brand               (0°C to 95°C Tcase)
M = I'M I = Industrial Temperature
              (-40°C to 95°C Tcase)
Module Configuration
1G72 = 1Gx72 (8GB) Speed Grade
25 = DDR2-800 CL5
Memory Type 3 = DDR2-667 CL5
D2 = DDR2
IC Revision
Module Form-Factor B = Revision B
FB =  Fully Buffered DIMM (FBDIMM)
RoHS compliance
Number of Ranks G = Green / RoHS
D = Dual Rank
Module PCB Revision
A = Revision A
DRAM Bit width
4 = using x4 components
Table 5 - Addressing
Parameter 8GB
Refresh count 8K
Row address 32K    A[14:0]
Device bank address 8    BA[2:0]
Device configuration 2Gb (512Mx4)
Column address 2K    A[9:0], A11
Module rank address 2    /S[1:0]
Number of devices 36
www.intelligentmemory.com 5 IMM1G72D2FBD4AG
Table 6 - Pin Assignment
Pin Name Pin Name Pin Name Pin Name
1 VDD 121 VDD 61 /PN9 181 /SN9
2 VDD 122 VDD 62 VSS 182 VSS
3 VDD 123 VDD 63 PN10 183 SN10
4 VSS 124 VSS 64 /PN10 184 /SN10
5 VDD 125 VDD 65 VSS 185 VSS
6 VDD 126 VDD 66 PN11 186 SN11
7 VDD 127 VDD 67 /PN11 187 /SN11
8 VSS 128 VSS 68 VSS 188 VSS
9 VCC 129 VCC 69 VSS 189 VSS
10 VCC 130 VCC 70 PS0 190 SS0
11 VSS 131 VSS 71 /PS0 191 /SS0
12 VCC 132 VCC 72 VSS 192 VSS
13 VCC 133 VCC 73 PS1 193 SS1
14 VSS 134 VSS 74 /PS1 194 /SS1
15 VTT 135 VTT 75 VSS 195 VSS
16 VID1 136 VID0 76 PS2 196 SS2
17 /RESET 137 DNU/M_Test 77 /PS2 197 /SS2
18 VSS 138 VSS 78 VSS 198 VSS
19 RFU 139 RFU 79 PS3 199 SS3
20 RFU 140 RFU 80 /PS3 200 /SS3
21 VSS 141 VSS 81 VSS 201 VSS
22 PN0 142 SN0 82 PS4 202 SS4
23 /PN0 143 /SN0 83 /PS4 203 /SS4
24 VSS 144 VSS 84 VSS 204 VSS
25 PN1 145 SN1 85 VSS 205 VSS
26 /PN1 146 /SN1 86 RFU 206 RFU
27 VSS 147 VSS 87 RFU 207 RFU
28 PN2 148 SN2 88 VSS 208 VSS
29 /PN2 149 /SN2 89 VSS 209 VSS
30 VSS 150 VSS 90 PS9 210 SS9
31 PN3 151 SN3 91 /PS9 211 /SS9
32 /PN3 152 /SN3 92 VSS 212 VSS
33 VSS 153 VSS 93 PS5 213 SS5
34 PN4 154 SN4 94 /PS5 214 /SS5
35 /PN4 155 /SN4 95 VSS 215 VSS
36 VSS 156 VSS 96 PS6 216 SS6
37 PN5 157 SN5 97 /PS6 217 /SS6